Part of the funds will be used to meet the Company’s working capital requirements. This will enhance 
liquidity, ensure uninterrupted day-to-day operations, improve financial flexibility, and enable the 
Company to effectively manage its short-term obligations. 

 General Corporate Purposes: 
An amount of up to ₹23,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Three Crores) from the Issue Proceeds will be 
allocated towards general corporate purposes. This includes, inter alia, meeting general corporate 
exigencies and contingencies, administrative and operational expenses of the Company as determined by 
the Board from time to time, and/or any other purposes permissible under applicable laws.

[...]

2 To meet general corporate expenditure Upto 23 Crores Within 9 Months from 
receipt of funds for the 
equity shares. (as set out 
herein) 

Total Upto 92 Crores  

Note: Considering 100% conversion of Warrants into equity shares within the stipulated time. 

Given that the Preferential Issue is for 49,59,500 (Forty-Nine Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each for consideration in cash at a price of Rs. 124/- (Rupees One Hundred and 
Twenty-Four Only) per share total consideration aggregating to Rs. 61,49,78,000/- (Rupees Sixty-One Crore 
Forty-Nine Lakhs Seventy-Eight Thousand Only) and 24,08,000 (Twenty-Four Lakhs Eight Thousand) Fully 
Convertible Warrants (“Warrants/ Convertible Warrants”) of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each issued at a price of Rs. 
124/- (Rupees One Hundred & Twenty-Four Only) per warrant total consideration aggregating to Rs. 
29,85,92,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Nine Crore Eighty-Five Lakhs Ninety-Two Thousand Only). 

In the case of a Preferential Issue for equity shares, the proceeds from the issue will be utilized within 9 months 
from the date of allotment of such shares. In the case of convertible Warrants, the issue proceeds shall be received 
by the Company within 18 (eighteen) months from the date of allotment of the Warrants, in accordance with